The Confractors and tenderers should submit füll offers inclusive
of all main civil works, mechanical, electrical and sanitary Services
and all other works mentioned in fhe tender documenfs, otherwise
their offers will be neglecfed.

Offer must be accompanied by a preliminary deposit of I. D.
37,500/- (Thirty seven thousand and five hundred dinars). This
deposit could be paid in cash to the Accountant of the Main
Building Projects Section of D.G.Buildings, or a BankGuaranfee issued
by a recognized bank operating in the Republic of Iraq or as
cheques acceptable by the bank provided such cheques are effec-